Assessor's Parcel Number:	
Recording Requested By: Shauna Stark  Name: Shauna Stark	
Address: 3730 Lakeshore Dr	
City/State/Zip Washer Valley, NV 89704	
Real Property Transfer Tax: 5	

DOC # 0754056 11/17/2009 10:41 AM Deputy: PK OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By: SHAUNA STARK

> Douglas County - NV Karen Ellison - Recorder

Page: 1 Of 2 Fee:



15.00

Quit Claim Deed

(Title of Document)

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2. (Additional recording fee applies)

This cover page must be typed or legibly hand printed.

C\bc docs\Cover page for recording

## QUIT CLAIM DEED

					BK- PG-	1109 3955
754056	Page:	2	Of	2	11/17	/2009

## THIS SPACE PROVIDED FOR RECORDER'S USE

FILED FOR RECORD AT REQUEST OF SHAUNA STARK

## WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

SHAUNA STARK 3730 LAKESHORE DRIVE WASHOE VALLEY, NV 89704

**QUIT CLAIM DEED** 

THE GRANTOR, <u>RUSSELL D STARK</u>, for and in consideration of <u>one dollar and other good and valuable consideration</u> conveys and quit claims to the GRANTEE, <u>SHAUNA STARK</u>, the following described real estate, situated in the county of <u>DOUGLAS</u>, State of Nevada, together with all after acquired title of the grantor therein: <u>the property located at 3835 Slate Court</u>, Douglas County parcel number 1022-10-001-020.

Dated:

Grantor

Russell D. Stark

Lot 77, as shown on the map of Topaz Ranch Estates Unit No. 2, as filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on February 20, 1967, as document No. 35464, official Records.

State of Nevada

County of Washoe

On this day personally appeared before me <u>RUSSELL D STARK</u>, Grantor, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that <u>HE</u> signed the same as <u>HIS</u> free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

GIVEN under my hand and official seal this That day of November, 2009.

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Nevada.

Residing at 18124 Wedge Phuy Reno, NV 89511

} ss

My commission expires May 07, 2013

